1,23,08

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-28-2008

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD				
P/ 103477927				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
FEMPRO INC.	Name: 4445392 CANADA INC.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 4000 Michael			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 31 October 2007	Street Address: 1330 Michaud			
✓ Assignment Merger				
	City: Drummondville			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: J2C 2Z5			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/295.046	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/744,568				
	6,223,894			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_ 3			
Name:ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120			
Internal Address: CENTRE CDP CAPITAL	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1001, square Victoria	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Mantral	8. Payment Information			
City: Montreal	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: Quebec CANADA Zip: H2Z 2B7	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (514) 987-6242	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1640			
Fax Number: (514) 845-7874				
Email Address: info@robic.com	Authorized User Name ROBIC			
9. Signature:	January 22, 2008			
.8ignature	Date			
Nathalie Jodoin, Reg. No. 41,558	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/25/2008 DBYRNE

00000071 181640

11295046

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0920

UNIVERSAL AND GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, FEMPRO INC. with its registered address at 1330, rue Michaud, Drummondville, Québec, Canada, J2C 2Z5

(hereinafter referred to as the **Assignor**) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does hereby sell and assign to:

4445392 CANADA INC. with its registered address at 1330, rue Michaud, Drummondville Québec, Canada, J2C 2Z5

(hereinafter referred to as the **Assignee**), all of our right, title and interest in each and every country in the world where same have been registered in and to the inventions as described in:

Title of the Invention	A line of sanitary napkins with proportional wings	
Name of inventor(s):	Georgi Helmut, Eve-Marie Roy, Jeannine Cardin	
Country or countries where Patent Application was filed:	Patent Application Number:	Date of Filing:
United States	11/295,046	2005-12-06
Canada	CA 2529164	2005-12-06
Title of the Patent	A line of sanitary napkins with proportional wings	
Country or countries where Patent is issued	Patent Number:	Date of Patent Issue:
United States		
Canada		

Title of the Invention	A package for packaging a food product	
Name of inventor(s):	Sylvie Lemaire	
Country or countries where Patent Application was filed:	Patent Application Number:	Date of Filing:
United States	09/426,295	1999-10-25
Canada	CA 2287135	1999-10-25
Title of the Patent	A package for packaging a food product	
Country or countries where Patent is issued	Patent Number:	Date of Patent Issue:
United States	6,223,894	2001-05-01
Canada	CA 2287135	2007-04-10

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0921

Title of the Invention	A sanitary napkin or panty liner with staggered foldable wings	
Name of inventor(s):	Eve-Marie Roy, Jeannine Cardin	
Country or countries where Patent Application was filed:	Patent Application Number:	Date of Filing:
United States	10/744,568	2003-12-23
Canada	CA 2453750	2003-12-19
Title of the Patent	A sanitary napkin or panty liner with staggered foldable wings	
Country or countries where Patent is issued	Patent Number:	Date of Patent Issue:
United States		
Canada		

Title of the Invention	Liquid absorbing sheet for an exuding food product	
Name of inventor(s):	Sylvie Lemaire	
Country or countries where Patent Application was filed:	Patent Application Number:	Date of Filing:
United States	09/870,564	2001-05-31
Canada	CA 2349087	2001-05-30
Title of the Patent	Liquid absorbing sheet for an exuding food product	
Country or countries where Patent is issued	Patent Number:	Date of Patent Issue:
United States	6,579,595	2003-06-17
Canada		

including any and all priority applications on which said patents are based on, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said inventions and all of the corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States, Canada and Europe and any validations based thereon, including, without limitation, any right, title and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country and which pertains to the said inventions.

The Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the Assignor, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, requested by the Assignee further to a claim or a suit from a third party or by the Assignee. The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, on

2

reasonable request, all instruments and agreements required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

The Assignor hereby authorize the firm of Therrien Couture avocats s.e.n.c.r.l. or any of their agents to correct clerical errors in this assignment.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal

Fempro inc.

Assignor

Sylvie Lemaire

President

Date: 31 octobre 2007

Witness

4445392 Canada inc.

Assigned

Yves Gagne

President

Date: 31 octobre 2007

Witness

3